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MEN                                                  
60 m 

19.02.2018  
 09:55  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Tanin Sergey 31.03.01 AST 7.19 7.16  1 859 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 
 2 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 7.27 7.18  1 849 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
 3 Vovchenko Ivan 13.02.02 KRG 7.31 7.27  1 807 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
 4 Dobrenyuk Kirill 09.08.01 KZL 7.43 7.28  1 802 Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 
 5 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 7.33 7.29  1 797 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 6 Litvinov Daniil 07.04.01 KST 7.51 7.39  2 751 Borzov An. Vi., Litvinov Se. Pa. 
 7 Aimdos Alsher 06.03.01 AST 7.44 7.41  2 742 Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
 8 Pasha Valery 19.06.01 VKO 7.47 7.54  2 715 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 9 Kirov Yurij 09.04.02 AST 7.52   2 693 Bazarov Va. Se. 

 10 Gapchuk Vladislav 16.11.01 KRG 7.55   2 680 Ivanova El. Vl. 
 10 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 7.55   2 680 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 12 Raev Alexander 16.05.02 VKO 7.56   2 676 Ustyantseva Ol. Vi. 
 13 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO 7.57   2 672 Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 
 14 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 7.60   2 659 Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad. 
 15 Skopec Aleksei 06.07.01 АКМ 7.61   2 654 Meleshenko Ev. 
 16 Il"in Vladislav 25.02.01 AST 7.63   2 646 Verevkin Al. Pa. 
16 Pak Roman 25.03.01 UKO 7.63  2 L Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
 18 Parkhomenko Aleksandr 23.10.01 ZHBL 7.64   2 642 Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
 18 Tsoy David 18.11.02 KRG 7.64   2 L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
 20 Nuralyuly Musa 14.05.01 UKO 7.65   2 638 Sharuaev Sa. Te. 
 21 Ivanov Vadim 27.08.01 KST 7.68   3 625 Kuznetsova E. A. 
 21 Mihajlyuk Vladimir 22.12.01 AST 7.68   3 L Bazarov Va. Se. 
 21 Yurchenko Kirill 06.05.03 ZHBL 7.68   3 625 Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
 24 Kim Dmitriy 14.03.01 UKO 7.69   3 L Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
 25 Popov Bogdan 02.06.02 UKO 7.70   3 617 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Ur. 
 26 Makarov Maxsim 12.04.01 ALM 7.71   3 613 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N., Ereshchenko D. V. 
 27 Amirov Azamat 11.10.01 UKO 7.72   3 609 Sultanov N. A., Kalachyov P. E. 
 27 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 7.72   3 609 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
 27 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 7.72   3 609 Rabayeva As. 
 30 Cheremnyh Danil 26.06.02 AST 7.73   3 L Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 
 31 Urmanov Sanzhar 05.06.02 AST 7.74   3 L Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
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 32 Prihodko Georgiy 26.12.02 KRG 7.75   3 L Stolyarskaya Al. Pe., Abulev Da. Ra. 
 33 Zhamarov Dias 21.11.01 KST 7.80   3 576 Ygodin A.. A.. 
 34 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 7.83   3 565 Savelyev A. S. 
 35 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 7.85   3 557 Grachev Se. An. 
 36 Aliev Ilya 02.03.01 АКМ 7.91   3 533 Adilova Al. Al. 
 36 Kirichenko Vitaliy 25.04.02 АКТ 7.91   3 533 Guryev Vi. 
 38 Chengaev Andrey 02.07.01 АКТ 7.93   3 526 Guryev Vi. 
 38 Shvetsov Alexander 20.08.01 VKO 7.93   3 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 40 Vitov Nikolay 12.04.02 UKO 7.94   3 L Nabiyev Ak. Sh. 
 41 Korshunov Maksim 14.05.02 KRG 7.98   3 L Maksimenko Na. Al. 
 42 Tarasuyk Grigoriy 08.03.02 ALO 8.01   3 496 Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 
 43 Gabdyganiev Almas 05.05.02 VKO 8.04   3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
 44 Mitrokhin Dmitriy 28.03.02 MNG 8.06   1 юн 0 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl. 
 45 Ibragimov Alexander 25.01.02 VKO 8.09  1 юн L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
 46 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 8.09  1 юн L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 47 Elfimov Konstantin 21.05.02 KRG 8.19  1 юн L Zorina Na. Vi. 

 
200 m  

20.02.2018  
 10:50  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final Class  Points  Coach 

1 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 23.08 22.76 KMS 883 Ivanova El. Vl. 
2 Feshchenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 23.04 22.92 1 862 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
3 Vovchenko Ivan 13.02.02 KRG 23.21 23.08 1 841 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
4 Murtazin Shamil 28.05.01 KRG 23.39 23.32 1 810 Kirsanova An. Va., Kirsanov Ni. Al. 
5 Kuanyshbek Damir 13.12.01 MNG 23.62 23.51 1 786 Grigoryan Vl., Martirossova Va. 
6 Tanin Sergey 31.03.01 AST 23.62 23.97 1 772 Gulyaeva Re. Al. 
7 Il"in Vladislav 25.02.01 AST 23.72  2 760  Verevkin Al. Pa. 
8 Shutihin Ivan 03.04.01 KRG 23.87  2  741 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
9 Stepankovskiy Sergey 17.10.01 PVL 23.92  2  735 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
10 Dobrenyuk Kirill 09.08.01 KZL 24.00  2  725 Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 
11 Skopec Aleksei 06.07.01 АКМ 24.08  2  716 Meleshenko Ev. 
12 Shmyga Dmitriy 04.05.01 ALO 24.12  2  711 Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad. 
13 Makarov Maxsim 12.04.01 ALM 24.18  2  704 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N., Ereshchenko D. V. 
14 Kirov Yurij 09.04.02 AST 24.27  2 L Bazarov Va. Se. 
15 Pasha Valery 19.06.01 VKO 24.29  2 691 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
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16 Ivanov Vadim 27.08.01 KST 24.31  2 688 Kuznetsova E.. A.. 
17 Aimdos Alsher 06.03.01 AST 24.32  2 687 Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
18 Gorkusha Artem 14.07.01 UKO 24.38  2 680 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge. 
19 Nuralyuly Musa 14.05.01 UKO 24.42  2 675 Sharuaev Sa. Te. 
20 Prihodko Georgiy 26.12.02 KRG 24.48  2 L Stolyarskaya Al. Pe., Abulev Da. Ra. 
21 Fominov Dmitrii 21.05.02 PVL 24.53  2 663 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
22 Urmanov Sanzhar 05.06.02 AST 24.54  2 L Latyshenko Ly. Va. 
23 Kim Dmitriy 14.03.01 UKO 24.61  2 L Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
24 Tihonov Kirill 17.12.01 KST 24.63  2 651 Nurpeisov Da. Sa. 
25 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 24.64  2 L Vesselskiy B. Y. 
26 Amirov Azamat 11.10.01 UKO 24.67  2 646 Sultanov N. A., Kalachyov P. E. 
27 Filippov Alexsandr 13.05.01 KRG 24.86  2 L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
28 Ryzhkov Aleksey 30.04.02 KRG 24.87  2 L Ivanova El. Vl. 
29 Yurchenko Kirill 06.05.03 ZHBL 24.95  2 615 Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
30 Parkhomenko Aleksandr 23.10.01 ZHBL 24.96  2 614 Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
31 Obanin Ivan 21.11.02 SKO 25.01  2 608 Grachev Se. An. 
32 Serik Temirlan 16.05.01 ALM 25.09  2 599 Savelyev A. S. 
33 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 25.16  2 L Plotnikov Se. Vl., Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
33 Tsoy David 18.11.02 KRG 25.16  2 L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
33 Zhamarov Dias 21.11.01 KST 25.16  2 592 Ygodin A. A. 
36 Pak Roman 25.03.01 UKO 25.44  3 L Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv. 
37 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 25.46  3 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
38 Bashukov Maksim 27.12.02 PVL 25.51  3 554 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
39 Mihajlyuk Vladimir 22.12.01 AST 25.53  3 L Bazarov Va. Se. 
40 Popov Bogdan 02.06.02 UKO 25.54  3 L Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Ur. 
40 Shvetsov Alexander 20.08.01 VKO 25.54  3 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
42 Cheremnyh Danil 26.06.02 AST 25.56  3 L Ryhlikov Va. Ni. 
42 Zheltonozhko Egor 12.04.01 VKO 25.56  3 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
44 Ignatikov Andrey 28.05.03 VKO 25.71  3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
45 Konshpaev Tair 21.07.02 VKO 25.94  3 L Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
46 Kirichenko Vitaliy 25.04.02 АКТ 25.96  3 508 Guryev Vi. 
47 Mamedov Ilya 25.01.02 KST 25.97  3 L Borissov Va. Al. 
48 Volynskiy Arteym 10.10.02 АКТ 26.00  3 504 Muzykant Se. 
49 Ibragimov Alexander 25.01.02 VKO 26.01  3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
50 Chengaev Andrey 02.07.01 АКТ 26.30  3 474 Guryev Vi. 
51 Gabdyganiev Almas 05.05.02 VKO 26.57  3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
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52 Bilyaev Glev 13.12.02 VKO 27.46  1 юн L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 

 Pobedennyi Nikolai 18.06.01 АКМ DQ    0 Adilova Al. Al. 

 Tarasuyk Grigoriy 08.03.02 ALO DQ    0 Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

 Aliev Ilya 02.03.01 АКМ DNS    0 Adilova Al. Al. 

 Almagambetov Alisher 15.04.02 KST DNS    L Petruk Ol. Va. 

 Boiko Vladislav 29.01.02 ALO DNS    0 Volodin Gr. Vl., Orlov Vi. Ad., Baizakov Ru. Ka. 

 Vitov Nikolay 12.04.02 UKO DNS    L Nabiyev Ak. Sh. 
 

400 m 
 

19.02.2018  
 11:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Tarasov Efim 08.01.02 VKO 50.11 49.40 KMS 954 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 2 Grigoryan Kirill 26.11.01 KRG 53.44 50.04 KMS 916 Ivanova El. Vl. 
 3 Kuanyshbek Damir 13.12.01 MNG 51.85 51.91 1 810 Grigoryan Vl., Martirossova Va. 
 4 Feshchenko Vladimir 01.06.01 VKO 53.58 52.46 1 776 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 5 Chuporshnev Nikita 09.07.01 KRG 54.03 55.07 2 692 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
 6 Fominov Dmitrii 21.05.02 PVL 53.38 DQ  2 726 Valiyev Ro. Ga. 
7 Shaposhnikov Dmitriy 11.02.01 KRG 54.69   2 L Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
8 Bermagambetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 54.70   2 658 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
9 Tihonov Kirill 17.12.01 KST 54.84   2 650 Nurpeisov Da. Sa. 
10 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 54.87   2 649 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
11 Aimkanov Amir 05.03.02 VKO 55.02   2 641 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
12 Gorkusha Artem 14.07.01 UKO 55.56   3 615 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge. 
13 Ryzhkov Aleksey 30.04.02 KRG 55.82   3 L Ivanova El. Vl. 
14 Aliyaskarov Salamat 17.08.01 ZHBL 55.86   3 600 Telegin Al. Fi. 
15 Filippov Alexsandr 13.05.01 KRG 55.95   3 L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
16 Amirov Azamat 11.10.01 UKO 55.97   3 L Sultanov N. A., Kalachyov P. E. 
17 Lavrentiev Yakov 08.01.02 VKO 56.25   3 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
18 Suleimanov Danil 15.06.02 VKO 56.27   3 L Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
19 Gritsaev Alexandr 18.06.01 AST 56.63   3 563 Bazarov Va. Se. 
20 Abdullayev Rustam 15.03.01 UKO 56.89   3 551 Inkina Na. Sv. 
21 Yurchenko Igor 14.05.02 KST 57.31   3 532 Ibraev To. Tl. 
22 Shutihin Ivan 03.04.01 KRG 57.70   3 514 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al. 
23 Pobedennyi Nikolai 18.06.01 АКМ 57.71   3 513 Adilova Al. Al. 
24 Volynskiy Arteym 10.10.02 АКТ 59.02   1 юн 0 Muzykant Se. 
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25 Zheltonozhko Egor 12.04.01 VKO 59.58   1 юн L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
26 Enders Vladimir 14.04.02 KRG 59.87   1 юн L Maksimenko Na. Al. 
27 Musaev Samurat 18.12.02 KZL 1:00.72   1 юн 0 Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
28 Kovenskiy Ruslan 30.12.02 АКТ 1:01.26   2 юн 0 Parkhomenko Va. 
29 Zhenissov Yerlan 18.04.02 PVL 1:01.28   2 юн 0 Alekseev Vi. Se. 
30 Bilyaev Glev 13.12.02 VKO 1:01.72   2 юн L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
31 Jumamuratuly Ernar 01.01.04 ALO 1:01.79   2 юн 0 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 Chichkanov Danil 06.01.01 KRG DNS   0 Ageev A.V. 

 
800 m  

20.02.2018  
 16:45  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 2:00.00 1 808 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
 2 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 2:04.35 2 702 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 3 Melihov Alexandr 04.03.01 KST 2:05.18 2 682 Klimov N.V.., Ovechkin Y.. 
 4 Bermagambetov Tamirlan 31.07.02 ALM 2:05.89 2 666 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 5 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 2:07.25 2 635 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 6 Aliyaskarov Salamat 17.08.01 ZHBL 2:07.53 2 629 Telegin Al. Fi. 
 7 Suleimanov Danil 15.06.02 VKO 2:07.79 2 623 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 8 Dubik Danil 18.07.01 PVL 2:08.32 2 611 Kolyev Vi. Ti. 
 9 Baurjanuly Ulan 09.04.02 VKO 2:08.47 2 608 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 10 Zakharov Zahar 26.04.01 VKO 2:09.40 2 588 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 11 Abdullayev Rustam 15.03.01 UKO 2:09.84 2 579 Inkina Na. Sv. 
 12 Yurchenko Igor 14.05.02 KST 2:10.36 2 567 Ibraev To. Tl. 
 13 Shevchuk Yaroslav 23.06.01 АКТ 2:11.65 3 540 Parkhomenko Va. 
 14 Eger" Eduard 29.01.02 AST 2:14.47 3 484 Verevkin Al. Pa. 
 15 Akhmedov Zufar 01.01.01 ZHBL 2:14.48 3 484 Zhuzenov Ma. Ab. 
 16 Puntusov Vladimir 26.12.02 PVL 2:16.24 3 450 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 17 Jumamuratuly Ernar 01.01.04 ALO 2:16.30 3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 18 Musaev Samurat 18.12.02 KZL 2:17.16 3 433 Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
 19 Nurlbekov Meirlan 14.12.03 VKO 2:18.32 3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
 20 Kovenskiy Ruslan 30.12.02 АКТ 2:19.71 3 387 Parkhomenko Va. 
 21 Maratov Zhanarys 18.02.03 VKO 2:20.32 3 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
 22 Enders Vladimir 14.04.02 KRG 2:21.35 3 359 Maksimenko Na. Al. 
  Golovatskih Pavel 18.04.01 KST DNS 

 
0 Savgurov A.. S.. 
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1500 m 

 
19.02.2018  
 17:05  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Petrov Nikolay 13.01.01 ALO 4:14.10  2 730 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
 2 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 4:17.34  2 695 Gusev V. I. 
 3 Golovatskih Pavel 18.04.01 KST 4:17.52  2 693 Savgurov A.. S.. 
 4 Ablaiuly Elnur 22.02.01 ALO 4:17.99  2 L Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
 5 Ford Dzheremaya 04.10.01 AST 4:20.63  2 659 Saparksanov Aj. Sa., Bigaliev Al. ZH. 
 6 Evdakimov Nikita 20.05.02 VKO 4:24.96  2 615 Radionov Ol. Iv. 
 7 Melihov Alexandr 04.03.01 KST 4:26.97  2 595 Klimov N. V.., Ovechkin Y.. 
 8 Lenshin Anton 26.04.02 ALM 4:28.39  2 580 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 9 Epishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 4:31.17  3 553 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 10 Bilimhan Kanat 20.08.02 ALO 4:33.38  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 11 Byvshev Dmitry 13.01.01 VKO 4:33.60  3 530 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 12 Haliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 4:34.19  3 525 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 13 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 4:34.33  3 L Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
 14 Zakharov Zahar 26.04.01 VKO 4:34.46  3 522 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 15 Puntusov Vladimir 26.12.02 PVL 4:37.74  3 492 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 16 Derevyankin Nikita 13.05.01 VKO 4:39.63  3 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 17 Akhmedov Zufar 01.01.01 ZHBL 4:39.89  3 472 Zhuzenov Ma. Ab. 
 18 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 4:40.38  3 L Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
 19 Shevchuk Yaroslav 23.06.01 АКТ 4:44.98  3 428 Parkhomenko Va. 
 20 Tusupaev Kissa 16.07.01 PVL 5:09.07  1 юн 0 Bondar Vi. Ni. 

 
3000 m 

 
20.02.2018  
 17:15  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Dzhamalov Kazim 07.11.01 ZHBL 9:25.93 2 625 Ivanchukov Dm. Vi., Ivanchukov Vl. Vi. 
2 Naumov Ruslan 22.05.02 ALM 9:27.54 2 617 Gusev V. I. 
3 Ford Dzheremaya 04.10.01 AST 9:28.81  2 612 Saparksanov Aj. Sa., Bigaliev Al. ZH. 
4 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 9:31.96  2 597 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
5 Tolebi Malik 22.01.01 AST 9:34.35  3 587 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
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6 Evdakimov Nikita 20.05.02 VKO 9:43.37  3 548 Radionov Ol. Iv. 
7 Epishev Vladimir 08.08.02 ALO 9:46.48  3 534 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
8 Alishbek Sagyzhan 06.02.01 ZHBL 9:47.25  3 531 Akhmetova Al. Vl. 
9 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 9:50.53  3 517 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

10 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 9:57.00  3 491 Myrzabayev Ak. Am. 
11 Ablaiuly Elnur 22.02.01 ALO 9:58.85  3 L Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
12 Madgulov Dosjan 09.03.01 ALO 9:59.62  3 L Arstanov As. Te. 
13 Derkachev Andrei 26.12.02 ALO 10:06.28  3 L Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
14 Stetsenko Nikita 11.04.02 ALM 10:07.79  3 448 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
15 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG 10:10.23  3 439 Ivanova El. Vl. 
16 Haliulin Artur 11.06.02 ALM 10:11.80  3 433 Tulapin S. A., Kossinov A. V. 
17 Derevyankin Nikita 13.05.01 VKO 10:11.90  3 432 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
18 Tusupaev Kissa 16.07.01 PVL 10:19.08  3 406 Bondar Vi. Ni. 
19 Abdamaripov Pozkhan 20.11.02 UKO 10:29.60  1 юн 0 Sultanov Nu. Al. 
20 Byvshev Dmitry 13.01.01 VKO 10:36.47  1 юн 0 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
21 Alimov Serikbol 08.08.02 AST 10:42.27  1 юн 0 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
 Gaynedenov Nurberdy 20.08.01 ZKO DNF   0 Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 UKO DNF   0 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 

 
Relay 4х200 

 
19.02.2018  
 17:50  

Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  
1 Pasha Valeriy, Tarasov Efim, Feshchenko Vladimir, Lavrushenko Vladimir VKO 1:32.31 2 833 
2 Stepankovskiy Sergey, Fominov Dmitriy, Bashukov Maksim, Osinskiy Nikita PVL 1:36.36 2 708 
3 Aimdos Alisher,Urmanov Sanzhar, Ilin Vladislav, Kirov Yuriy AST 1:37.03 2 688 
4 Kim Dmitriy, Pak Roman, Gorkusha Artem, Nuralyuly Musa UKO 1:38.62 3 642 
5 Ivanov Vadim, Zhamarov Dias, Tihonov Kirill, Yurchenko Igor KST 1:38.81 3 637 
6 Petrov Nikolay, Ablaiuly Elnur, Shmyga Dmitriy, Filippov Stanislav ALO 1:39.16 3 627 
7 Chengaev Andrey, Kirichenko Vitaliy, Volynskiy Arteym, Kovenskiy Ruslan АКТ 1:44.99  1 юн 0 
  Makarov Maxsim, Kisin Abdulhamit, Bayandinov Ruslan, Novachenko Vadim ALM DQ   0 
  Shutihin Ivan, Grigoryan Kirill, Murtazin Shamil, Vovchenko Ivan KRG DQ   0 
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Relay 4х400 
 

20.02.2018  
 17:50  
Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

1 Grigoryan Kirill, Chuporshnev Nikita, Ryzhkov Alexey, Shaposhnikov Dmitriy KRG 3:33.52  2 782 
2 Petrov Nikolay, Ablaiuly Elnur, Shmyga Dmitriy, Filippov Stanislav ALO 3:37.70  2 731 
3 Ivanov Vadim, Zhamarov Dias, Tihonov Kirill, Litvinov Danil KST 3:38.77  2 718 
4 Makarov Maxsim, Kisin Abdulhamit, Lenshin Anton, Bermagambetov Tamirlan ALM 3:45.28  3 643 
5 Kim Dmitriy, Pak Roman, Gorkusha Artem, Khudaybergenov Timur UKO 3:45.84  3 637 
6 Shevchuk Yaroslav, Kirichenko Vitaliy, Volynskiy Arteym, Kovenskiy Ruslan АКТ 4:00.72  1 юн 0 

 
60 m H  

20.02.2018  
 09:35                    (0.914/9.14) 
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 8.44 8.35 1 933 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
2 Litvinov Daniil 07.04.01 KST 8.46 8.37 1 927 Borzov An. Vi., Litvinov Se. Pa. 
3 Khudaybergenov Timur 26.09.01 UKO 8.66 8.49 1 892 Avdeenko E. Sh., Avdeenko S. Yu. 
4 Kolesov Evgeniy 05.06.02 UKO 8.70 8.80 1 831 Romanuk Ge. Vl. 
5 Petrov Daniil 17.08.02 KRG 8.79 8.83 2 806 Stolyarskaya Al. Pe., Abulev Da. Ra. 
6 Narmetov Konstantin 15.01.01 UKO 8.86 8.87 2 L Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge., Ivanov V. P. 
7 Tyleuov Ayan 12.09.02 SKO 8.92 8.95 2 771 Grachev Se. An., Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 
8 Lepekhin Alexander 23.05.02 VKO 9.11 9.01  2 746 Sukhanova Ye. Fa., Khizhnyakova El. Le. 
 9 Korshunov Maksim 14.05.02 KRG 9.18    2 702 Maksimenko Na. Al. 

 10 Yakovlev Ilya 21.01.01 UKO 9.25    2 684 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Yu. 
 11 Zhenissov Yerlan 18.04.02 PVL 9.36    3 656 Alekseev Vi. Se. 
 12 Mitrokhin Dmitriy 28.03.02 MNG 9.94    3 519 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl. 

 Syzdykov Amal 07.11.96 ALM DNS   0  
 

2000 m SC  
19.02.2018  
 11:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Coach 

1  Tolebi Malik 22.01.01 AST 6:18.01 Begaliev A., Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
 2 Filippov Stanislav 25.09.01 ALO 6:20.83 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 
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 3 Baymurat Timur 16.09.01 ALO 6:21.17 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
 4 Dzhamalov Kazim 07.11.01 ZHBL 6:23.63 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 5 Abilov Timur 24.11.01 KRG 6:39.90 Ivanchukov Dm. Vi., Ivanchukov Vl. Vi. 
 6 Ramazanov Azat 28.08.02 SKO 6:40.38 Myrzabayev Ak. Am. 
 7 Pernebek Bekzat 13.03.01 UKO 6:43.96 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 
 8 Madgulov Dosjan 09.03.01 ALO 7:02.32 Arstanov As. Te. 
 9 Alimov Serikbol 08.08.02 AST 7:03.60 Saparksanov Aj. Sa. 

 10 Abdamaripov Pozkhan 20.11.02 UKO 7:05.82 Sultanov Nu. Al. 
 11 Sabyr Abzal 20.03.01 UKO 7:19.87 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 
 12 Abilkhaiyr Azamat 22.05.03 KZL 7:20.27 Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
 13 Гайнеденов Нурберды 20.08.01 ZKO 7:20.83 Zhaletdenov N.I. 

 
3000 m RW  

19.02.2018  
 08:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result Coach 
 1 Sabyr Abzal 20.03.01 UKO 14:57.7 Sultanov Nu. Al., Kalachev Pe. Ev. 
 2 Vlasov Oleg 19.01.02 KST 15:03.7 Borzov An. Vi., Borissov Ba. Al. 
 3 Oshanin Zaur 01.04.01 KST 15:07.4 Borissov Va. Al., Borzov An. Vi. 
 4 Satbay Kuanysh 03.11.01 ZKO 16:52.2 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 

 
High jump  

20.02.2018  
 16:20  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Toktagalin Akylzhan 24.11.01 VKO 1.90  1 827 Baitukanov Am. Dy. 
 2 Dementyev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 1.90  1 827 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Kuchina Sv. Vi., Tihovskiy Al. Gr. 
 3 Sabyr Asylzhan 01.05.02 UKO 1.85  2 784 Moseev De. Vl., Moseeva Ba. Iv., Davletcanov Sh. Ga. 
 4 Olenich Sergey 15.04.01 VKO 1.85  2 784 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 5 Oleshko Yegor 17.03.03 MNG 1.80  2 741 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
 6 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 1.75  2 698 Peshko Ly. Va. 
 7 Badanin Danil 16.04.02 UKO 1.75  2 698 Avdeenko El. Sh., Avdeenko Se. Yu. 
 8 Petenev Vladislav 04.09.02 KRG 1.75  2 L Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 9 Gazimov Rinat 21.08.02 KRG 1.75  2 698 Abulev Da. Ra. 
 10 Kumarov Bota 09.01.03 VKO 1.75  2 L Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
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 11 Krasnov Alexsandr 05.07.01 KRG 1.70  3 655 Vanchurina An. Pa. 
 12 Zasedkin Konstantin 20.04.02 UKO 1.70  3 L Avdeenko Se. Yu., Dzhakhedi Ma. Im. 
 13 Iordan Artur 21.04.02 UKO 1.70  3 655 Romanuk Ge. Vl., Davletkanov Sh. Ga. 

 
№ NAME 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 Best result 
1 Olenich Sergey            о   о   о   о   х х о х х х    1.85 
2 Bakhtin Vladislav            о   о   о   х х х          1.75 
3 Dementyev Sergey               о   х о  о   о   х о  х х х 1.90 
4 Krasnov Alexsandr            о   х о  х х х             1.70 
5 Toktagalin Akylzhan            о   о   о   о   о   о   х х х 1.90 
6 Badanin Danil               о   х о  х х х          1.75 
7 Zasedkin Konstantin      о   х о  о   х о  х х х             1.70 
8 Iordan Artur            х о  о   х х х             1.70 
9 Sabyr Asylzhan               х о  х о  х о  х о  х х х    1.85 
10 Gazimov Rinat  о    о   о   о   о   х х о х х х          1.75 
11 Petenev Vladislav      о   о   о   о   х х о х х х          1.75 
12 Kumarov Bota      х о  о   х о  х х о х х о х х х          1.75 
13 Oleshko Yegor       х о  о   о   о   о   х х х       1.80 

 
Pole vault 

 
19.02.2018  
 10:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
 1 Khristenko Ivan 30.03.01 ALM 4.20  1 780 Gorbunov V. N., Loshkareva I. N. 
 2 Artemyev Danil 23.10.02 KRG 3.80  2 674 Frizen Vl. Vi. 
 3 Zhumabekov Yernur 04.03.03 VKO 3.70  2 648 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 4 Borodin Aleksandr 17.04.01 ALM 3.60  2 622 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
 5 Zhumabekov Nursultan 06.11.01 VKO 3.20  3 517 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 

 
№ NAME 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.10 4.20 4.30 Best result 
1 Khristenko Ivan             о   -   о   х х о о   о   х х х 4.20 
2 Borodin Aleksandr       о   х о  о   х х х                3.60 
3 Zhumabekov Nursultan о   х х о х х х                         3.20 
4 Artemyev Danil    о   х о  о   о   х х о х о  х х х          3.80 
5 Zhumabekov Yernur о   о   о   о   х о  о   х х х             3.70 
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Long jump 

 
19.02.2018  
 12:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Osinskiy Nikita 24.02.02 PVL 6.75  2 869 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
2 Ibadullayev Asatula 14.02.01 UKO 6.48  2 811 Dzhakhedi Ma. Im., Yusupzhanov Al. Ka. 
3 Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 6.41 2 797 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
4 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 6.29  2 771 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
5 Basiev Aleksey 04.08.01 KRG 6.06  3 723 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
6 Lavrushenko Andrey 01.11.01 VKO 6.04  3 719 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se.,Khizhnyakov I.S. 
7 Mamedov Ilya 25.01.02 KST 6.04  3 719 Borissov Va. Al. 
8 Utrobin Maxim 20.12.01 VKO 5.99  3 L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Adilova Al. Al. 
9 Tyleuov Ayan 12.09.02 SKO 5.92  3 693 Grachev Se. An., Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 

10 Zelepukin Ilya 03.08.01 KRG 5.83  3 675 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
11 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 5.79  3 666 Doroshenko E. A. 
12 Raev Alexander 16.05.02 VKO 5.77  3 662 Ustyantseva Ol. Vi. 
13 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 5.73  3 654 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
14 Syraev Rustam 21.11.02 KRG 5.65  3 L Abulev Da. Ra. 
15 Elfimov Konstantin 21.05.02 KRG 5.60  3 L Zorina Na. Vi. 
16 Bakhtin Vladislav 30.04.01 VKO 5.52  3 L Peshko Ly. Va. 
17 Kononov Andrey 22.11.01 KRG 5.25  1 юн L Zorina Na. Vi. 
18 Ibragimov Alexander 25.01.02 VKO 5.09  1 юн L Lushpay Ra. Bu. 
19 Gabdyganiev Almas 05.05.02 VKO 4.99  2 юн L Lushpay Ra. Bu. 
20 Kumarov Bota 09.01.03 VKO 4.91  2 юн L Lushpay Ra. Bu. 
  Alenin Ivan 23.11.01 VKO NM   0 Lyoshina Da. Ig. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Ibadullayev Asatula 6.22 3.70 6.19 х х 6.48 6.48 
 2 Bakhtin Vladislav 5.52 х 4.82    5.52 
 3 Zelepukin Ilya 5.83 х 5.50    5.83 
 4 Basiev Aleksey 5.95 5.87 6.06 5.75 х 6.04 6.06 
 5 Lavrushenko Andrey 5.95 6.04 5.83 6.02 5.78 5.93 6.04 
 6 Kononov Andrey х х 5.25    5.25 
 7 Alenin Ivan х х х 

   
NM 
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 8 Utrobin Maxim 5.85 5.99 5.87 5.35 5.56 5.79 5.99 
 9 Ibragimov Alexander 5.09 4.75 4.66    5.09 

 10 Mamedov Ilya х 5.93 6.04 5.58 х х 6.04 
 11 Novachenko Vadim 6.25 6.36 5.97 6.28 х 6.41 6.41 
 12 Osinskiy Nikita х 6.60 6.63 6.75 6.40 6.65 6.75 
 13 Gabdyganiev Almas 4.89 4.84 4.99    4.99 
 14 Raev Alexander 5.51 5.77 5.74    5.77 
 15 Elfimov Konstantin 5.60 5.60 5.57 

   
5.60 

 16 Medvedev Petr 4.66 5.79 5.56    5.79 
 17 Verfel Danil 5.84 6.14 6.23 6.09 х 6.29 6.29 
 18 Bayadinov Ruslan 5.73 5.53 5.54    5.73 
 19 Tyleuov Ayan 5.91 5.92 5.45    5.92 
 20 Syraev Rustam 5.51 5.65 5.45    5.65 
 21 Kumarov Bota 4.87 4.91 4.90    4.91 
 

Triple jump 
 

20.02.2018  
 11:30  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
1  Novachenko Vadim 18.02.02 ALM 14.29 1 879 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 2 Gapchuk Vladislav 16.11.01 KRG 13.51 2 798 Ivanova El. Vl. 
 3 Krasnov Alexsandr 05.07.01 KRG 13.38 2 785 Vanchurina An. Pa. 
 4 Medvedev Petr 15.07.02 ALM 13.00 3 745 Doroshenko E. A. 
 5 Bayadinov Ruslan 05.09.02 ALM 12.80 3 725 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 6 Verfel Danil 06.08.02 KRG 12.68 3 712 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 7 Utrobin Maxim 20.12.01 VKO 12.58 3 702 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Adilova Al. Al. 
 8 Basiev Aleksey 04.08.01 KRG 12.21 3 L Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
 8 Zelepukin Ilya 03.08.01 KRG 12.00 1 юн L Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
  Kononov Andrey 22.11.01 KRG NM   L Zorina Na. Vi. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 Krasnov Alexsandr х 12.98 х 12.89 12.99 13.38 13.38 
2 Zelepukin Ilya 11.63 12.00 11.89    12.00 
3 Basiev Aleksey 11.80 12.21 11.89 12.09 12.02 11.85 12.21 
4 Gapchuk Vladislav 12.91 12.73 12.91 12.96 12.76 13.51 13.51 
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№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

5 Kononov Andrey х х х    NM 
6 Utrobin Maxim 12.53 12.09 12.23 11.88 12.28 12.58 12.58 
7 Novachenko Vadim 14.13 х 13.58 14.15 14.29 х 14.29 
8 Medvedev Petr 12.74 12.56 12.43 12.23 12.75 13.00 13.00 
9 Verfel Danil 11.94 12.58 12.41 12.38 12.68 11.03 12.68 

10 Bayadinov Ruslan 12.41 х 12.80 12.60 12.70 12.51 12.80 
 

Shot put  
19.02.2018  
 16:00                      5 kg 
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Plotnikov Daniil 14.02.01 KRG 15.52  2 854 Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 
2 Lyah Alexsandr 06.05.02 KRG 14.15  2 773 Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 
3 Lukichev Dmitry 08.01.01 VKO 13.94  3 761 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 
4 Menshikov Danil 24.07.01 KRG 13.67  3 745 Gavrilova Ly. Ya., Ijbulyakova Ru. Ak. 
5 Astapenko Sergei 12.04.02 SKO 12.96  3 L Vinokurov Vi. Ge., Grachev Se. An. 
6 Mussaev Alexandr 14.05.01 KZL 12.90  3 735 Beglova Ir. Le., Leptikov Vl. Va., Leptikova Na. Va. 
7 Lyssenko Alexandr 17.10.01 MNG 12.45  3 689 Rabayeva As. 
8 Gusev Dmitry 30.04.02 VKO 12.02  3 647 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
9 Kim Iliya 28.12.01 KZL 11.92  1 юн 0 Beglova Ir. Le., Leptikova Na. Va., Leptikov Vl. Va. 
10 Dzhinikashvili Danil 14.05.01 VKO 10.78  1 юн L Kukin Pa. Iv. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Lukichev Dmitry 13.55 13.94 13.50 13.60 13.92 13.50 13.94 
 2 Plotnikov Daniil 14.92 х 15.10 15.52 х 14.05 15.52 
 3 Dzhinikashvili Danil 10.42 х 10.78    10.78 
 4 Mussaev Alexandr 12.21 12.42 12.00 11.84 12.31 12.90 12.90 
 5 Menshikov Danil 12.70 13.12 13.24 13.24 13.25 13.67 13.67 
 6 Lyssenko Alexandr 12.00 х 10.65 11.45 12.45 12.05 12.45 
 7 Kim Iliya 11.20 11.74 11.92    11.92 
 8 Astapenko Sergei х 11.72 12.12 12.96 12.34 11.95 12.96 
 9 Gusev Dmitry х 12.02 12.00 х х 11.56 12.02 



 
 

National Indoor Youth Championship of the Republic of Kazakhstan (2001 - 2002) 
Athletic Centre by "O. Rypakova", Ust-Kamenogorsk 19.02.2018 - 20.02.2018  

FINAL PROTOCOL    
 

15 
 

 10 Lyah Alexsandr 14.15 13.50 13.02 13.65 14.12 13.15 14.15 
 

Heptathlon 
 

 
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Dementyev Sergey 18.06.01 KRG 4418  1 811 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Kuchina Sv. Vi., Tihovskiy Al. Gr. 
 2 Kisin Abdulhamit 12.04.02 ALM 4118  1 750 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
 3 Kolesov Evgeniy 05.06.02 UKO 3967  2 720 Romanuk Ge. Vl. 
 4 Narmetov Konstantin 15.01.01 UKO 3742  2 675 Redko Ko. Al., Shpakov Gr. Ge., Ivanov V. P. 
 5 Grigoriev Roman 13.06.01 VKO 3593  2 646 Lushpai Ra. Bu., Kruglikov Al. Ni. 
 6 Davletshin Nikita 02.08.02 KRG 3520  2 632 Kazanina Sv. An. 
 7 Onischenko Artem 01.06.01 SKO 3317  3 591 Vinokurov Vi. Ge., Grachev Se. An. 
 8 Ramazanov Dmitriy 24.02.01 MNG 3266  3 581 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
 9 Petrov Daniil 17.08.02 KRG 3229  3 573 Stolyarskaya Al. Pe., Abulev Da. Ra. 
 10 Karpenko Pavel 14.09.01 KRG 3179  3 L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
 11 Iordan Artur 21.04.02 UKO 3171  3 562 Romanuk Ge. Vl., Davletkanov Sh. Ga. 
 12 Ermanov Sultan 17.08.01 KZL 3020  3 532 Umarov Ru. Ma., Panov Dm. Le. 
  Redin Anton 04.04.01 KRG DNS    L Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 

 
№ NAME 60 m  Long jump Shot put High jump  60 m H  Pole vault 1000 м Points 

 1 Narmetov Konstantin  7.75 
634 

6.09 
606 

7.30 
325 

1.62 
480 

8.5 
804 

3.00 
357 

3:13.78 
536 3742 

 2 Ramazanov Dmitriy  7.90 
589 

5.09 
400 

8.90 
420 

1.59 
457 

9.6 
572 

2.40 
220 

3:05.90 
608 3266 

 3 Redin Anton               DNS  

 4 Onischenko Artem 8.08 
537  

5.73 
529 

10.45 
513 

1.65 
504 

9.7 
552 

2.50 
242 

3:24.97 3317 

 5 Grigoriev Roman 8.04 
548 

5.46 
473 

8.38 
389 

1.71 
552 

9.2 
652 

3.30 
431 

3:12.40 
548 3593 

 6 Dementyev Sergey 7.80 
619 

5.94 
619 

11.95 
603 

1.92 
731 

8.4 
827 

3.40 
457 

3:05.91 
607 4418 

 7 Ermanov Sultan 7.61 
678 

5.65 
512 

11.75 
591 

1.62 
480 

8.7 
759 

0 
0 DNS 3020 

 8 Karpenko Pavel 7.88 
595 

5.16 
413 

9.85 
477 

1.41 
324 

9.5 
591 

2.50 
242 

3:13.59 
537 3179 

 9 Kisin Abdulhamit 7.91 6.05 9.90 1.89 8.8 3.30 3:08.69 4118 
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586 597 480 705 737 431 582 

 10 Iordan Artur 8.01 
557 

5.30 
441 

9.08 
431 

1.68 
528 

9.2 
652 

2.20 
179 

3:32.24 
383 3171 

 11 Kolesov Evgeniy 7.68 
656 

5.89 
563 

11.97 
605 

1.68 
528 

8.3 
851 

2.70 
286 

3:20.45 
478 3967 

 12 Davletshin Nikita 7.92 
583 

5.47 
475 

9.55 
459 

1.56 
434 

9.2 
652 

2.70 
286 

3:03.42 
631 3520 

 13 Petrov Daniil 
7.95 
574 

6.20 
630 

10.54 
518 

1.74 
577 

8.7 
759 

NM 
0 

4:05.14 
171 3229 
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WOMEN 
60 m  

19.02.2018  
 09:25  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Brichevskaya Victoriya 19.04.02 ALO 8.11 7.87 KMS 935 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
2 Trifonova Anastasiya 14.09.01 ALM 8.03 7.96 1 908 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
3 Bromat Valeria 25.06.04 VKO 8.02 8.03 1 890 Vesselsky Bo. Yu. 
4 Mlsheyeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 8.12 8.08 1 872 Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 
5 Sytina Aleksandra 09.01.03 ALM 8.15 8.12 1 860 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
6 Temirzhanova Alvina 06.07.03 PVL 8.35 8.14 1 855 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
7 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 8.28 8.17 1 846 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
8 Pulyaeva Olga 21.02.03 VKO 8.38   2 786 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
9 Baran Anastasiya 06.03.01 PVL 8.39   2 783 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
9 Timaeva Diana 19.01.02 SKO 8.39   2 783 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 
11 Atymzhanova Tomiris 22.10.03 PVL 8.41   2 L Alekseev Vi. Se. 
12 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 8.45   2 766 Bodritckaya S. A. 
13 Bezverhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 8.49   2 751 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
14 Korolenko Aleksandra 22.06.02 AST 8.60   2 726 Bazarov Va. Se. 
15 Kurichenko Ekaterina 13.09.01 АКТ 8.61   2 723 Suleymanov Ak. 
16 Kurichenko Anastassiya 13.09.01 АКТ 8.62   2 720 Suleymanov Ak. 
17 Zaripova Nelly 27.03.02 KST 8.63   2 718 Kuznetsova E.A. 
18 Berezutskaya Anastasia 17.04.01 VKO 8.68   3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
18 Chernova Olga 09.05.02 UKO 8.68   3 L Avdeenko E. Sh., Avdeenko S. Yu. 
20 Amangeldy Kamila 11.07.02 VKO 8.69   3 L Vesselskiy B. Y. 
20 Dubinina Anastasia 27.10.01 KST 8.69   3 702 Bariban Dm. V.. 
22 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 8.70   3 L Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Slavnov Dm. 
22 Novoseltseva Evgeniya 02.08.01 KRG 8.70   3 699 Vanchurina An. Pa. 
24 Gorbunova Ekaterina 04.07.02 UKO 8.74   3 688 Romanyuk G. V. 
25 Akimova Kseniya 11.10.01 KST 8.76   3 683 Bariban Dm. V.. 
26 Maloletkova Ilianna 03.03.02 KRG 8.77   3 681 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 
27 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.02 VKO 8.79   3 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
28 Kadyrova Guldana 26.02.01 UKO 8.81   3 670 Sharuaev S. T. 
29 Parusimova Tamara 13.07.01 KRG 8.87   3 655 Zorina Na. Vi. 
30 Mukusheva Natalia 17.07.02 VKO 8.89   3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
31 Shcerbakova Liya 03.09.02 PVL 8.90   3 647 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
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31 Zinoveva Ekaterina 21.11.02 KRG 8.90   3 L Kuku Ga. Ni. 
33 Malkova Angelina 11.04.02 VKO 8.98   3 L Vesselskiy B. Y. 
34 Topor Angelina 30.09.02 АКТ 9.00   3 622 Guryev Vi. 
 Mirzoeva Nargiz 24.10.02 ZKO  DQ    0 Zhaletdenov N.I. 
  Kadyrova Eva 07.11.02 KGZ 7.90 7.80  L Manjuev St. Ha., Samolovov An. Al. 

 
200 m  

20.02.2018  
 10:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

1 Trifonova Anastasiya 14.09.01 ALM 26.07 25.86 KMS 918 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
2 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 26.32 26.18 KMS 891 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
3 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 26.56 26.63 1 860 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
4 Sytina Aleksandra 09.01.03 ALM 26.67 27.69 1 851 Chukhlib A. V., Gridasova N. N. 
5 Brichevskaya Victoriya 19.04.02 ALO 26.64 DNS 1 853 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
6 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 26.76   1 843 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
7 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 26.82   1 839 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 8 Maidankina Anna 27.04.01 VKO 26.90   1 832 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 
 9 Agapova Kseniya 11.10.02 KRG 27.11   1 815 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 10 Pulyaeva Olga 21.02.03 VKO 27.12   1 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 11 Temirzhanova Alvina 06.07.03 PVL 27.29   1 801 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 12 Zaharova Uliya 01.10.01 ALM 27.40   1 L Bodritckaya S. A. 
 13 Kravchenko Valeriya 02.02.02 KRG 27.51   2 784 Kazanina Sv. An. 
 14 Zaripova Yana 27.03.02 KST 27.53   2 782 Kuznetsova E. A. 
 15 Bezverhova Sofia 10.08.02 VKO 27.60   2 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 16 Baran Anastasiya 06.03.01 PVL 27.85   2 757 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. St., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 17 Agafonova Yekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 27.91   2 753 Grigoriyn Vl., Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 
 18 Petrova Regina 18.11.02 ZKO 28.22   2 729 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 19 Zmanovskaya Yana 12.04.02 ALM 28.26   2 726 Gusev V. I. 
 20 Zaripova Nelly 27.03.02 KST 28.28   2 724 Kuznetsova E. A. 
 21 Klimentieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 28.46   2 711 Bariban Dm. V.. 
 22 Polovikova Nataliya 23.02.02 KRG 28.47   2 L Senkin Al. Mi. 
 23 Chaikovskaya Yuliann 11.01.02 KRG 28.49   2 L Mashtakov Yu. Iv., Mashtakova Ir. Vl. 
 24 Kuznetsova Ekaterina 20.09.01 KST 28.53   2 L Klimov N.. V.., Ovechkin Y.. 
 25 Dubinina Anastasia 27.10.01 KST 28.61   2 L Bariban Dm. V.. 
 26 Kurichenko Anastassiya 13.09.01 АКТ 28.62   2 699 Suleymanov Ak. 
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 27 Stokoz Ulyana 03.04.04 MNG 28.69   2 L Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
 28 Mirzoeva Nargiz 24.10.02 ZKO 28.77   2 688 Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 29 Kuzylyak Valeria 27.09.02 VKO 28.86   2 L Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 30 Berezutskaya Anastasia 17.04.01 VKO 28.91   2 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 31 Kurichenko Ekaterina 13.09.01 АКТ 28.98   2 672 Suleymanov Ak. 
 32 Noskova Evgeniya 08.11.02 VKO 29.06   2 L Vesselskiy B. Y. 
 33 Kadyrova Guldana 26.02.01 UKO 29.08   2 665 Sharuaev S. T. 
 34 Akimova Kseniya 11.10.01 KST 29.18   2 L Bariban Dm. V.. 
 35 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ALM 29.35   2 L Rypakova L. F., Telegin A. F. 
 36 Novoseltseva Evgeniya 02.08.01 KRG 29.38   2 L Vanchurina An. Pa. 
 37 Mukusheva Natalia 17.07.02 VKO 29.53   3 L Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 38 Chulisova Ale[andra 02.08.02 UKO 29.68   3 623 Dodonov G. A. 
 39 Malkova Angelina 11.04.02 VKO 29.96   3 L Vesselskiy B. Y. 
 40 Zinoveva Ekaterina 21.11.02 KRG 29.97   3 L Kuku Ga. Ni. 
 41 Jirova Anastasiya 24.08.01 АКМ 29.98   3 602 Chuiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 
 42 Sviridova Diana 11.03.01 ALM 30.34   3 L Bodritckaya S. A. 
 43 Gorbunova Ekaterina 04.07.02 UKO 30.41   3 573 Romanyuk G. V. 
 44 Pridachkina Alina 13.07.03 MNG 30.48   3 568 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Savnov Dm. 
 45 Topor Angelina 30.09.02 АКТ 30.93   3 538 Guryev Vi. 
  Budai Viktoriya 05.03.02 АКМ DQ    0 Solodovnik Ek., Cyiko Va. 
  Korolenko Aleksandra 22.06.02 AST DQ    0 Bazarov Va. Se. 
  Timaeva Diana 19.01.02 SKO DQ    0 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 
  Shcerbakova Liya 03.09.02 PVL DNS    0 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
  Kadyrova Eva 07.11.02 KGZ 25.93  25.68  L Manjuev St. Ha., Samolovov An. Al. 

 
400 m 

 
19.02.2018  
 10:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Zalyubovskaya Alexandra 27.09.02 PVL 58.00 57.49 KMS 957 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 2 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 59.73 58.73 1 914 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 
 3 Kaisanova Ayim 19.03.02 VKO 1:01.77 59.37 1 893 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 4 Zaripova Yana 27.03.02 KST 1:00.29 1:00.29 1 862 Kuznetsova E. A.. 
 5 Maidankina Anna 27.04.01 VKO 1:01.41 1:01.10 1 835 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 
 6 Agafonova Yekaterina 13.11.01 MNG 1:01.82 1:02.22 2 811 Grigoriyn Vl., Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 
 7 Egorina Alexandra 06.10.01 VKO 1:01.92   2 808 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
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 8 Kochmar Yana 20.11.02 KRG 1:02.23   2 798 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 9 Kravchenko Valeriya 02.02.02 KRG 1:02.99   2 774 Kazanina Sv. An. 
 10 Akenfieva Alina 01.01.04 MNG 1:03.04   2 772 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl., Martirossova Va. 
 11 Zaharova Uliya 01.10.01 ALM 1:03.13   2 769 Bodritckaya S. A. 
 12 Kadochnikova Alina 08.03.02 KRG 1:03.44   2 760 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
 13 Zmanovskaya Yana 12.04.02 ALM 1:04.12   2 739 Gusev V. I. 
 14 Stokoz Ulyana 03.04.04 MNG 1:04.43   2 L Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
 15 Polovikova Nataliya 23.02.02 KRG 1:04.46   2 L Senkin Al. Mi. 
 16 Petrova Regina 18.11.02 ZKO 1:04.47   2 728 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 17 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 1:04.50   2 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 18 Kovalets Aleksandra 12.01.01 PVL 1:04.83   2 717 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. Al., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
 19 Akentyeva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 1:05.12   2 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 20 Chaikovskaya Yuliann 11.01.02 KRG 1:05.38   3 L Mashtakov Yu. Iv., Mashtakova Ir. Vl. 
 21 Kuznetsova Ekaterina 20.09.01 KST 1:05.41   3 699 Klimov N. V., Ovechkin Y. 
 22 Klimentieva Margarita 09.11.02 KST 1:05.58   3 694 Bariban Dm. V.. 
 23 Ilaschuk Angelina 05.01.02 VKO 1:05.88   3 L Dyaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 24 Fokina Anastasiya 26.05.02 ALM 1:05.99   3 682 Rypakova L. F., Telegin A. F. 
 25 Kuzylyak Valeria 27.09.02 VKO 1:06.34   3 L Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 26 Chulisova Ale[andra 02.08.02 UKO 1:07.55   3 636 Dodonov G. A. 
 27 Dyakova Valentina 17.10.01 AST 1:08.11   3 621 Gulyaeva Re. Al., Andreeva Ly. Ge. 
 28 Pridachkina Alina 13.07.03 MNG 1:08.69   3 604 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Savnov Dm. 
 29 Budai Viktoriya 05.03.02 АКМ 1:08.73   3 603 Solodovnik Ek., Cyiko Va. 
 30 Savchenko Lisanna 21.02.04 VKO 1:11.10   3 L Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
 31 Petrakova Svetlana 27.02.01 АКТ 1:13.12   1 юн 0 Muzykant Se. 
 32 Zaglyadova Polina 22.12.02 АКТ 1:13.96   1 юн 0 Guryev Vi. 
 33 Esenova Anel 20.07.02 АКТ 1:15.48   1 юн 0 Suleymanov Ak. 
 34 Savitchenko Tatyana 25.01.01 ZKO 1:16.68   1 юн 0 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
  Jumai Luiza 15.04.03 ALO DQ    0 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 
800 m  

20.02.2018  
 16:20  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Yurchenko Nadezhda 25.12.02 SKO 2:18.63  1 894 Litvinenko Pe. Ni., Artyushenko Ta. Vy. 
 2 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 2:18.89  1 890 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 3 Plekhanova Ul"yana 02.12.01 KST 2:19.13  1 887 Baicherov Vl. Ni. 
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 4 Kellert Nelly 27.08.02 PVL 2:21.55  1 853 Alekseev Vi. Se. 
 5 Kadochnikova Alina 08.03.02 KRG 2:24.03  2 818 Dudyeva Ta. Ni., Zorina Na. Vi. 
 6 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 2:26.10  2 790 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 
 7 Ilaschuk Angelina 05.01.02 VKO 2:28.11  2 764 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 8 Iskanderova Anastasia 13.02.03 VKO 2:34.01  2 L Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 9 Akentyeva Alena 08.04.02 VKO 2:34.54  2 681 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
10 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.04 ALO 2:37.27 2 648 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
11 Zagrivaya Tatyana 01.07.02 KST 2:37.71  3 642 Kyvaldina G.. V.. 
12 Lyapina Valeriya 22.03.02 ALO 2:38.58  3 632 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
13 Kovalets Aleksandra 12.01.01 PVL 2:38.84  3 629 Butin Se. Bo., Butina Sv. Al., Bolshakova Ta. Al. 
14 Jumai Luiza 15.04.03 ALO 2:39.99  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
15 Noskova Ekaterina 09.04.01 ZKO 2:44.08 3 568 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
16 Habibullina Ramilya 23.03.02 ZHBL 2:44.34 3 565 Zhuzenov Ma. Ab. 
17 Savitchenko Tatyana 25.01.01 ZKO 2:47.44 1 юн 0 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
18 Zaglyadova Polina 22.12.02 АКТ 2:56.99 1 юн 0 Guryev Vi. 
19 Esenova Anel 20.07.02 АКТ 2:57.03 1 юн 0 Suleymanov Ak. 

 
1500 m  

19.02.2018  
 16:45  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Mitrofanova Regina 18.08.01 VKO 4:50.45  1 850 Podkorytov An. Ge., Podkorytova Ta. Iv., Smolnikova Ir. An. 
 2 Zagrivaya Tatyana 01.07.02 KST 4:52.18  1 838 Kyvaldina G.. V.. 
 3 Plekhanova Ul"yana 02.12.01 KST 4:54.36  1 823 Baicherov Vl. Ni. 
 4 Mokhireva Alexandra 22.04.02 KRG 4:54.94  1 819 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 
 5 Morozova Cristina 05.10.02 VKO 4:59.42  2 790 Radionov Ol. Iv. 
 6 Kellert Nelly 27.08.02 PVL 5:02.85  2 767 Alekseev Vi. Se. 
 7 Kazachenko Nadezhda 01.11.02 SKO 5:19.48  2 663 Bychayev An. Li., Frolova Na. Ni. 
 8 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 5:21.27  3 653 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
 9 Nurmamet Akbayan 01.06.04 ALO 5:24.52  3 L Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 

 10 Kenzhebaeva Bitan 19.04.02 UKO 5:24.80  3 632 Sharuaev S. T. 
 11 Habibullina Ramilya 23.03.02 ZHBL 5:31.81  3 591 Zhuzenov Ma. Ab. 
 12 Fazylzanova Rufina 29.03.01 ZHBL 5:42.04  3 534 Zhuzenov Ma. Ab. 
 13 Noskova Ekaterina 09.04.01 ZKO 5:43.40  3 527 Skakunov S.V., Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 14 Sherepetova Dana 01.07.01 KZL 5:43.95  3 594 Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
 15 Lyapina Valeriya 22.03.02 ALO 5:44.50  3 521 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
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 16 Nuriahmetova Natalia 21.01.01 VKO 5:59.31  1 юн 0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
 

3000 m 
 

20.02.2018  
 17:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Fakhrutdinova Vassilissa 23.10.03 KRG 10:46.13  2 794 Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
2 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 10:51.23  2 779 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yingkind Ir. Yu. 
3 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 11:00.40  2 754 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Juzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 
4 Kamarova Bella 01.10.02 PVL 11:08.55  2 731 Stepankovskiy Al. Se. 
5 Morozova Cristina 05.10.02 VKO 11:11.71  2 703 Radionov Ol. Iv. 
6 Kenzhebaeva Bitan 19.04.02 UKO 11:44.50  3 635 Sharuaev S. T. 
7 Kazachenko Nadezhda 01.11.02 SKO 11:46.92  3 629 Bychayev An. Li., Frolova Na. Ni. 
8 Brauer Alina 05.11.01 ALO 12:04.48  3 585 Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
9 Rahymberlina Aruzhan 20.04.02 ALO 12:27.50  3 530 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
10 Nuriahmetova Natalia 21.01.01 VKO 12:57.58  1 юн 0 Diaghilev Bo. An., Ershov Se. Se. 
11 Sharahmetova Rizvana 19.09.02 ALM 13:50.11  2 юн 0 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 
12 Boltova Ekaterina 01.07.01 ALM 14:02.17  2 юн 0 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 

 
Relay 4х200 

 
19.02.2018  
 17:30  
Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

 1 Trifonova Anastasiya, Zaharova Uliy, Mahsutova Adina, Sytina Aleksandra ALM 1:45.13 1 943 
 2 Maidankina Anna, Egorina Alexandra, Kaisanova Ayim, Pulyaeva Olga VKO 1:45.37 1 939 
 3 Kovalets Aleksandra, Baran Anastasiya, Temirzhanova Alvina, Zalyubovskaya Alexandra PVL 1:48.76 2 881 
 4 Kravchenko Valeriya, Polovikova Nataliya, Agapova Kseniya, Kochmar Yana KRG 1:49.21 2 872 
 5 Kuznetsova Ekaterina, Zaripova Nelly, Zaripova Yana, Klimentieva Margarita KST 1:51.33 2 837 
 6 Kadyrova Guldana, Chernova Olga, Chulisova Alexandra, Gorbunova Ekaterina UKO 1:55.99 3 761 
 7 Petrakova Svetlana, Kurichenko Ekaterina, Topor Angelina, Zaglyadova Polina АКТ 1:57.26  3 741 
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Relay 4х400 
 

20.02.2018  
 17:30  
Rank NAME Region Result Class  Points  

1 Maidankina Anna, Egorina Alexandra, Kaisanova Ayim, Mitrofanova Regina VKO 4:00.09 1 922 
2 Zaripova Nelly, Zaripova Yana, Zagrivaya Tatiyana, Plekhanova Ulyana KST 4:06.55 2 873 
3 Kravchenko Valeriya, Mokhireva Alexandra, Agapova Kseniya, Kochmar Yana KRG 4:09.66 2 851 
4 Misheeva Arina, Agafonova Yekaterina, Akenfieva, Pridachkina Alina MNG 4:15.25 2 811 
5 Trifonova Anastasiya, Zaharova Uliy, Fokina Anastasiya, Zmanovskaya Yana ALM 4:18.70 2 786 
 Petrakova Svetlana, Kurichenko Ekaterina, Topor Angelina, Zaglyadova Polina АКТ DNF  0 

 
60 m H  

20.02.2018  
 09:20                     (0.762/8.50) 
Rank NAME Born Region Result Final  Class  Points  Coach 

1  Mahsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 9.07 8.96  1 952 Anufriev E. B. 
 2 Dubinina Darya 01.05.01 UKO 9.13 9.13  1 918 Avdeenko E. Sh., Inkina N. S. 
 3 Demchenko Darya 12.01.01 VKO 9.23 9.23  1 897 Kruglikov Al. Ni., Kruglikova Ma. Vl. 
 4 Chernova Olga 09.05.02 UKO 9.56 9.27  2 889 Avdeenko E. Sh., Avdeenko S. Yu. 
 5 Atymzhanova Tomiris 22.10.03 PVL 9.36 9.30  2 883 Alekseev Vi. Se. 
 6 Buluchevskaya Elizaveta 27.01.02 VKO 9.69 9.39  2 866 Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 7 Nazarenko Margarita 18.01.02 АКМ 9.56 9.57  2 833 Solodovnik Ek., Cyiko Va. 
 8 Anarbay Aruzhan 15.03.02 KRG 9.66 9.64  2 817 Ageyev An. Vi., Ageyeva Ta. Al., Kazanina Sv. An. 
 9 Misheyeva Arina 02.01.02 MNG 9.73   2 800 Slavnov Dm., Martirossova Va. 
 10 Kudashkina Ekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 10.17   3 719 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
 11 Parusimova Tamara 13.07.01 KRG 10.28   3 700 Zorina Na. Vi. 
 12 Dinch Anatoliya 06.12.04 VKO 10.46   3 L Lukashina Na. Ni., Kelemedenova Mi. Ka. 
 13 Bogomolova Margarita 05.01.01 VKO 10.55   3 653 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 14 Mamyrbekova Enlek 15.05.01 VKO 11.01   3 L Peshko Ly. Va. 
 15 Akenfieva Alina 01.01.04 MNG 11.23    1 юн 0 Slavnov Dm., Grigoryan Vl., Martirossova Va. 
 16 Skripnikova Irina 29.05.01 VKO 11.45    1 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 17 Yelsukova Svetlana 18.05.02 VKO 11.47    1 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
  May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG DNS      0 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Slavnov Dm. 
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2000 m SC 
 

19.02.2018  
 11:20  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Coach 
 1 Fakhrutdinova Vassilissa 23.10.03 KRG 7:16.77  Plotnikov Se. Vl., Beketov Se. Va. 
 2 Panasenko Galina 06.08.01 KZL 7:27.06 Umarov Ru. Ma., Yingkind Ir. Yu. 
 3 Kerimova Madina 29.05.01 ALO 7:55.50 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Juzgenbaev Mu. Tu. 
 4 Brauer Alina 05.11.01 ALO 8:14.25 Baizakov Ru. Ka., Volodin Gr. Vl. 
 5 Sherepetova Dana 01.07.01 KZL 8:25.98 Sarbasova Ra. Ta. 
 6 Rahymberlina Aruzhan 20.04.02 ALO 8:33.60 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 

 
3000 m RW  

19.02.2018  
 08:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Coach 

1  Morozova Christina 18.01.01 SKO 14:49.1 Vinokurov Vi. Ge., Yuda Ye. Ni. 
 2 Yugai Margarita 05.12.02 ALO 16:02.3 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 3 Maratkyzy Togzhan 21.07.01 UKO 16:06.6 Sharuaev S. T. 
 4 Yugai Ekaterina 05.12.02 ALO 16:59.0 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Arstanov As. Te. 
 5 Boltova Ekaterina 01.07.01 ALM 17:00.4 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 
 6 No Kseniya 02.04.01 АКМ 17:04.6 Krahmalev An. 
 7 Sharahmetova Rizvana 19.09.02 ALM 17:05.2 Uda E. N., Sozonova M. F., Bababek A. 
 8 Pochta Snezhanna 29.11.02 АКТ 17:08.4 Guryev Vi. 
 9 Vdovushkina Veronika 10.01.02 АКТ 17:12.3 Guryev Vi. 
 10 Nasipkalieva Aruzhan 06.06.01 ZKO 17:16.6 Zhaletdenov N.I. 
 11 Lapitskaya Alyona 10.02.02 KST 17:22.3 Borzov An. Vi., Borissov Ba. Al. 

 
High jump 

 
19.02.2018  
 16:40  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

1 Matveeva Elizaveta 09.12.01 VKO 1.70 KMS  913 Peshko Ly. Va. 
2 Kuchina Yekaterina 19.11.01 KRG 1.65  1 866 Kuchina Sv. Vi. 
3 Korneychenko Anna 12.02.01 KRG 1.60  1 818 Ivanishko La. An., Ivanishko Va. Se. 
4 Avdeеnko Ekaterina 20.12.04 UKO 1.60  1 818 Avdeenko E. Sh., Avdeenko S. U. 
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5 Pokladova Polina 12.01.02 VKO 1.50  2 724 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
5 Topchiyeva Anastasiya 09.12.02 KRG 1.50  2 724 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 
7 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 1.45  3 677 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
7 Rusakova Elizaveta 21.11.02 ALM 1.45  3 677 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 
8 Uspenskaya Anastasia 19.07.01 VKO 1.40  3 L Kukin Pa. Iv. 
9 Golubeva Angelica 13.11.02 VKO 1.35  1 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 
№ NAME 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.80 Best result 
1  Korneychenko Anna       о   о   о   о   х х х       1.60 
 2 Uspenskaya Anastasia х о  о   х х х                   1.40 
 3 Kuchina Yekaterina       о   о   о   о   о   х х х    1.65 
 4 Matveeva Elizaveta          о   о   о   о   х о  х х х 1.70 
 5 Pokladova Polina    о   о   х о  х х х             1.50 
 6 Mussina Sabira о   о   х о  х х х                1.45 
 7 Golubeva Angelica х х о х х х                      1.35 
 8 Rusakova Elizaveta о   о   х о  х х х                1.45 
 9 Topchiyeva Anastasiya о   о   о   х  о  х х х             1.50 

 10 Avdeеnko Ekaterina       о   о   х о  о   х х х       1.60 
 

Pole vault  
20.02.2018  
 15:00  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Toybaeva Yana 06.01.01 ALM 3.60  KMS 831 Gorbunov V. N. 
2 Ivanova Polina 03.12.02 ALM 3.20  2 711 Gorbunov V. N. 
3 Rusakova Elizaveta 21.11.02 ALM 2.90  2 622 Issachenko A. G., Lukasheva S. V. 

 
№ NAME 2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.20 3.30 3.50 3.60 3.75 Best result 
 1 Toybaeva Yana                          о   х о  х х х 3.60 
 2 Rusakova Elizaveta о    о   о   о   х х х                   2.90 
 3 Ivanova Polina                 о   х о  х х х          3.20 
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Long jump 
 

19.02.2018  
 10:30  
Rank NAME Born Region Result Class  Points  Coach 

1 Mahsutova Adina 12.03.02 ALM 5.67  1 917 Anufriev E. B. 
2 Zelentsova Xeniya 08.02.01 SKO 5.57  1 895 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 
3 Gluhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 5.29  2 836 Adilova Al. Al. 
4 Ovchinnikova Tatiana 21.03.01 ALM 5.21  2 819 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
5 Pokladova Polina 12.01.02 VKO 5.17  2 810 Lyoshina Da. Ig., Lyoshin Vl. Ig. 
6 Tatymova Anna 07.06.02 SKO 5.13  2 802 Ektova Ni. Vi., Ektova Ek. Al. 
7 Ibraeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 5.12  2 800 Leptikov Vl. Va., Leptikova Na. Va., Sarmankulova Ai. Ma. 
8 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 4.95  3 L Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
9 Blagodarnykh Alyona 27.03.03 KRG 4.87  3 747 Kirsanova An. Va., Seliverstova Ly. Ni. 
10 Torekhanova Diana 25.09.01 UKO 4.81  3 734 Avdeenko S. U., Gannota M. V. 
11 Lukanyuk Kristina 30.10.02 KRG 4.76  3 724 Ivanova El. Vl. 
12 Jirova Anastasiya 24.08.01 АКМ 4.61  3 692 Chuiko Va., Vinokurov Vi. 
13 Shtukkert Sofia 10.02.01 VKO 4.48 1 юн 0 Baitukanov Am. Dy. 
14 Shakirova Malika 17.08.01 KZL 4.45 1 юн 0 Panov Dm. Le., Umarov Ru. Ma. 
15 Maloletkova Ilianna 03.03.02 KRG 4.43 1 юн 0 Dudar Ta., Konik Vl. 
16 May Mariya 16.12.03 MNG 4.28 2 юн 0 Grigoriyan Vl., Martirossova Va., Slavnov Dm. 
17 Golubeva Angelica 13.11.02 VKO 4.18 2 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final Best 

result 1 2 3 4 5 6 
1  Zelentsova Xeniya  5.34 5.31 5.44 5.40 Х 5.57 5.57 
 2 Shtukkert Sofia  4.48 4.35 4.46       4.48 
 3 Ovchinnikova Tatiana Х  5.07 5.08 5.09 Х 5.21 5.21 
 4 Shakirova Malika 3.02  4.45 4.44       4.45 
 5 Jirova Anastasiya  Х Х 4.61        4.61 
 6 Gluhareva Anastasiya Х 5.29 5.00 4.75 Х Х 5.29 
 7 Torekhanova Diana  Х Х 4.81       4.81 
 8 Pokladova Polina Х 5.17 Х 4.99 Х 4.99 5.17 
 9 Maloletkova Ilianna  4.43 4.31 4.30       4.43 
 10 Mahsutova Adina  5.47 5.27 5.20 5.42 5.54  5.67 5.67 
 11 Mussina Sabira 4.95  4.86 Х 4.90 4.88 Х 4.95 
 12 Tatymova Anna 5.13  Х 4.98 4.96  Х 5.07 5.13 
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 13 Ibraeva Aiya Х 5.12 5.01 4.95 4.89 5.02 5.12 
 14 Lukanyuk Kristina 4.76  4.69 4.65       4.76 
 15 Golubeva Angelica 3.93  4.25 4.18       4.18 
 16 Blagodarnykh Alyona  4.87 Х 4.70       4.87 
 17 May Mariya  3.43 3.35 4.28       4.28 

 
Triple jump  

20.02.2018  
 10:00  
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class Points  Coach 

 1 Gluhareva Anastasiya 11.09.01 АКМ 11.89 2 891 Adilova Al. Al. 
 2 Ovchinnikova Tatiana 21.03.01 ALM 11.36 2 839 Loshkarev M. V., Loshkareva I. N., Dzolba O. I. 
 3 Zelentsova Xeniya 08.02.01 SKO 11.32 2 835 Okovantsev Al. Pe., Okovantseva Ve. Ar. 
 4 Shtukkert Sofia 10.02.01 VKO 11.17 3 820 Baitukanov Am. Dy. 
 5 Lukanyuk Kristina 30.10.02 KRG 10.98 3 801 Ivanova El. Vl. 
 6 Ibraeva Aiya 19.07.02 KZL 10.90 3 793 Leptikov Vl. Va., Leptikova Na. Va., Sarmankulova Ai. Ma. 
 7 Blagodarnykh Alyona 27.03.03 KRG 10.85 3 788 Kirsanova An. Va., Seliverstova Ly. Ni. 
 8 Torekhanova Diana 25.09.01 UKO 10.78 3 781 Avdeenko S. U., Gannota M. V. 
 9 Tatymova Anna 07.06.02 SKO 10.64 1 юн 0 Ektova Ni. Vi., Ektova Ek. Al. 

 10 Yelsukova Svetlana 18.05.02 VKO 10.38 1 юн 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 11 Bogomolova Margarita 05.01.01 VKO 10.26 1 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 12 Skripnikova Irina 29.05.01 VKO 9.65 2 юн L Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
  Shakirova Malika 17.08.01 KZL NM  0 Panov Dm. Le., Umarov Ru. Ma. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Bogomolova Margarita 10.04 10.14 10.26    10.26 
 2 Zelentsova Xeniya 10.71 10.81 10.89 х 11.32 11.31 11.32 
 3 Shtukkert Sofia 10.90 11.17 11.12 11.04 10.87 х 11.17 
 4 Ovchinnikova Tatiana 10.00 10.66 11.36 11.07 11.26 х 11.36 
 5 Skripnikova Irina 9.40 9.65 9.44    9.65 
 6 Shakirova Malika х х х    NM 
 7 Gluhareva Anastasiya 11.48 11.35 11.65 11.48 х 11.89 11.89 
 8 Torekhanova Diana х х 10.78 х 10.76 х 10.78 
 9 Yelsukova Svetlana 9.92 10.38 х    10.38 
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 10 Tatymova Anna х 10.64 10.47    10.64 
 11 Ibraeva Aiya 10.81 х 10.57 10.80 10.90 10.88 10.90 
 12 Lukanyuk Kristina 10.82 10.86 10.98 10.73 10.21 10.82 10.98 
 13 Blagodarnykh Alyona 10.85 х 10.79 х х 10.54 10.85 

 
Shot put  

 
20.02.2018  
 10:00                      3 kg 
Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 

 1 Grusha Yana 14.08.02 KST 13.55 1 784 Blinov S. N.. 
 2 Surikhina Yana 20.04.02 KRG 12.38 2 714 Ivanishko St. Va. 
 3 Andreykovets Ekaterina 08.02.02 KRG 11.94 2 687 Ivanishko St. Va. 
 4 Trontova Elena 15.09.03 VKO 11.38 2 653 Tsirikov Se. Vl., Tsirikova Ni. Al. 
 5 Kochneva Yekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 10.95 3 627 Kazanina Sv. An. 
 6 Kanatkyzy Nazym 02.02.02 ALO 10.70 3 612 Sepbosynov Er. Ma., Djuzgenbaev Mu. Tu., Nazarova Ta. An. 
 7 Liventsova Margarita 17.04.03 VKO 10.09 3 576 Buchatskaya Ta. Iv., Buchatsky Ev. Vl. 
 8 Kaloshina Anastasia 14.08.01 VKO 10.05 3 L Kukin Pa. Iv. 
 9 Blajenec Milana 21.06.02 АКМ 9.45 1 юн 0 Solodovnik Ek., Cyiko Va. 

 10 Kudashkina Ekaterina 09.03.03 ALO 9.05 1 юн 0 Volkov Se. Bo., Shapovalov Dm. Se. 
 11 Sheludyakova Ekaterina 26.02.02 VKO 8.33 2 юн 0 Khizhnyakov Iv. Se., Khizhnyakova El. Le., Khizhnyakova Ol. Iv. 
 12 Stupchenko Valentina 09.08.02 АКТ 7.70 3 юн 0 Guryev Vi. 

 

№ NAME 
Result Final 

Best result 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

 1 Kaloshina Anastasia 9.10 Х 9.70 9.55 10.05 9.72 10.05 
 2 Kanatkyzy Nazym 10.50 10.40 10.09 10.05 10.20 10.70 10.70 
 3 Andreykovets Ekaterina 11.42 11.41 11.55 11.62 11.94 11.49 11.94 
 4 Sheludyakova Ekaterina 8.33 Х 7.92    8.33 
 5 Surikhina Yana 11.46 12.08 12.18 11.60 12.38 12.27 12.38 
 6 Kochneva Yekaterina 10.64 9.32 10.95 9.98 10.21 10.55 10.95 
 7 Blajenec Milana 9.08 9.45 9.01    9.45 
 8 Stupchenko Valentina 7.00 7.70 7.70    7.70 
 9 Gruha Yana 11.20 12.57 12.79 13.04 13.53 13.55 13.55 

 10 Kudashkina Ekaterina 8.40 9.05 8.92    9.05 
 11 Liventsova Margarita 9.25 9.95 8.95 9.40 9.58 10.09 10.09 
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 12 Trontova Elena 10.40 11.38 10.65 11.28 10.88 10.95 11.38 
 

Pentathlon 
 

 
  

Rank NAME Born Region Result  Class  Points  Coach 
1 Matveeva Elizaveta 09.12.01 VKO 3261  1 777 Peshko Ly. Va. 
2 Kuchina Yekaterina 19.11.01 KRG 2932  2 691 Kuchina Sv. Vi. 
3 Kochneva Yekaterina 16.05.02 KRG 2874  2 676 Kazanina Sv. An. 
4 Mussina Sabira 08.04.02 MNG 2786  2 653 Oleshko Al., Oleshko Se., Strizhak El. 
5 Kharitonova Kristina 08.01.01 VKO 2784  2 653 Lushpai Ra. Bu. 
  Belishko Olesya 09.10.02 ALO DNS   0 Shapovalov Dm. Se., Volkov Se. Bo. 

 
№ NAME 60 m H  High jump  Shot put Long jump 800 m Points 

1 Kharitonova Kristina 10.17 
681 

1.53 
655 

8.67 
443 

4.79 
503 

2:46.33 
502 2784 

2 Kuchina Yekaterina 9.82 
746 

1.65 
795 

8.11 
406 

4.31 
381 

2:37.36 
604 2932 

3 Matveeva Elizaveta 10.01 
710 

1.68 
830 

8.90 
458 

5.28 
637 

2:35.49 
626 3261 

4 Mussina Sabira 10.02 
708 

1.47 
588 

7.42 
362 

4.85 
519 

2:36.88 
609 2786 

5 Kochneva Yekaterina 10.62 
601 

1.53 
655 

11.15 
605 

4.67 
472 

2:42.89 
541 2874 

6 Belishko Olesya      DNS 
 

 
Head Judge:   ________________  D. Abulev 

 
 
Head Secretary:  ________________  L. Ladina  
 
 
Сompetition inspector: ________________  A. Kruglikov 

 
 


